ASSESSED VALUATION AND TAXES LEVIED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS
OF PEND OREILLE COUNTY FOR 2023 ASSESSMENT FOR 2024 BUDGET YEAR
JAMES MCCROSKEY - ASSESSOR

LOCALLY ASSESSED:

REAL PROPERTY

PERSONAL PROPERTY

MINERAL PROPERTY

IMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED LAND
SENIOR CITIZEN (MINUS)

OTHER EXEMPT-NON SENIOR (MINUS)

STATE ASSESSED VALUATION:

WASHINGTON STATE
WASHINGTON STATE PART 2
TOTAL STATE

COUNTY DISTRICTS:
CURRENT EXPENSE
CSA

VA

TOTAL COUNTY

ROAD DISTRICT:

SCHOOL DISTRICTS:

NEWPORT 56/415

J/IW SPOKANE 56/415 SPEC 1/2
J/IW SPOKANE 56-415 DEBT SERVICE

CUSICK SCHOOL 59
SCHOOL 59 SPECIAL 1/2

SELKIRK SCHOOL 70
SCHOOL 70 SPECIAL 1/2

J/IW STEVENS 43/183
J/IW STEVENS 43/183 SPEC 1/2
J/IW STEVENS 43/183 CAP PROJECTS

J/IW SPOKANE 61 /414
J/IW SPOKANE 61/414 SPEC 1/2
J/IW SPOKANE 61/414 DEBT SERVICE

J/IW SPOKANE 62 / 416
J/IW SPOKANE 62 /416 SPEC 1/2
J/IW SPOKANE 62/416 CAP PROJECTS

CITIES:

NEWPORT
CUSICK

IONE

METALINE
METALINE FALLS

JUNIOR TAXING DISTRICTS:

HOSPITAL #1
HOSPITAL #1 BOND
HOSPITAL #2
CEMETERY #1
CEMETERY #2
CEMETERY #3
FIREDIST #2
SPOFR (FORMERLY FD 1, 3, 6, 7 & 8)
FIRE DIST #4

FIREDIST #5

FIRE DIST #6 (Merged W/SPOFR in 20)
FIRE DIST #8 (Merged W/SPOFR in 23)
LIBRARY

SACHEEN SEWER M&O

(Disband in 22)

2023 COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE FOR
TAX COLLECTION IN 2024

1/10/2024 asofsup29 CERTIFIED

No Road Shift

No Road Shift

TAV

14,848,364

29,696,728

32,546,578

32,948,976

1,056,426
2,112,853

147,867
295,735

941,223
1,882,446

89,624,894

COMPILED BY JAMES McCROSKEY, ASSESSOR

ASSESSED
VALUE

2,476,152,573
119,678,310
364,591
767,530
-31,964,866
-185,415,828

13,292,926

2,392,875,236

2,392,691,460
2,363,220,212

2,392,875,236
2,392,875,236
2,392,875,236

2,090,137,048

1,386,747,001
1,386,747,001

457,263,168

400,041,043

358,952
358,952

13,028,393
13,028,393

105,965,524
105,965,524

217,252,521
12,689,221
36,140,284
17,612,991
19,043,171

1,985,648,045
1,959,178,993
407,227,191
1,985,648,045
0

319,688,110
476,357,769
1,207,789,250
387,631,375
72,014,403

0

0
2,392,875,236
109,782,192

2,392,875,236

RATE OF LEVY

1.6700686515
0.8962804182
2.5663490697

1.0246909338
0.0145907189

0.0112500015

1.0505316542

1.1734033433

1.5007385522
0.0000000000
1.5007385522

1.0105964694

1.6628558821

0.4262431417
0.1699821154
0.5962252571

11726791033
1.5340531612
2.7067322645

1.2491853889
0.4770043085
1.7261896974

2.6637270184
1.1632558059
1.2560379990
0.7984106731
1.3728669453

0.2829900251
0.3332401721
0.0830585500
0.0787768811
0.0000000000
0.0279910316
1.0000010097
1.2502181155
0.9135391066
0.4993056736
0.0000000000
0.0000000000
0.3761770929
0.7592761493

ESTIMATED
TAXES

$3,995,959.00
$2,118,108.00
$6,114,067.00

$2,451,957.56
$34,913.77
$26,919.85
$2,513,791.18

$2,452,573.80

$2,081,144.69
$0.00
$2,081,144.69

$462,108.54

$665,210.60

$153.00
$61.02
$214.02

$15,278.12
$19,986.25
$35,264.37

$132,370.58
$50,546.01
$182,916.60

$578,701.41
$14,760.81
$45,393.57
$14,062.40
$26,143.74

$561,918.59
$652,877.14
$33,823.70
$156,423.16
$0.00
$8,948.40
$476,358.25
$1,510,000.00
$354,116.42
$35,957.20
$0.00

$0.00
$900,144.85
$83,355.00

$19,960,275.44

W/ADDED
AV REFUND

$3,067.69

$43.68

$33.68

$3,145.05

$3,119.73
$22,283.51
$0.00
$32,891.46
$54,789.40
$450.29
$359.15
$173.40
$453.67
$1,175.76
$897.93

$809.70

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$825.95
$29,866.62

$0.11

$0.00

$1.48

$0.48

$263.44

$0.00

$133.26

$1,139.36

$143,341.19 $9,438.56



