ASSESSED VALUATION AND TAXES LEVIED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF **PEND OREILLE COUNTY** FOR 2023 ASSESSMENT FOR 2024 BUDGET YEAR JAMES MCCROSKEY - ASSESSOR

		<u>ASSESSED</u>	RATE OF LEVY	ESTIMATED	TAV	W/ADDED
LOCALLY ACCEPTED.		VALUE	KATE OF ELVI	TAXES	IAY	REFUND
LOCALLY ASSESSED: REAL PROPERTY		2,476,152,573				
PERSONAL PROPERTY		119,678,310				
MINERAL PROPERTY		364,591				
IMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED LAND		767,530				
SENIOR CITIZEN (MINUS)		-31,964,866				
OTHER EXEMPT-NON SENIOR (MINUS)		-185,415,828				
STATE ASSESSED VALUATION:		42 202 020				
STATE ASSESSED VALUATION.	-	13,292,926 2,392,875,236				
		2,332,073,230				
WASHINGTON STATE		2,392,691,460	1.6700686515	\$3,995,959.00		
WASHINGTON STATE PART 2		2,363,220,212	0.8962804182	\$2,118,108.00		
TOTAL STATE			2.5663490697	\$6,114,067.00		
COUNTY DISTRICTS:	N - D Ob:#	0 000 075 000	4.004000000	CO 454 057 50		
CURRENT EXPENSE CSA	No Road Shift	2,392,875,236 2,392,875,236	1.0246909338 0.0145907189	\$2,451,957.56 \$34,913.77		\$3,067.69
VA		2,392,875,236	0.0143907189	\$26,919.85		\$43.68 \$33.68
TOTAL COUNTY		2,002,010,200	1.0505316542	\$2,513,791.18		\$3,145.05
				4 _,010,101110		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ROAD DISTRICT:	No Road Shift	2,090,137,048	1.1734033433	\$2,452,573.80		\$3,119.73
SCHOOL DISTRICTS:	<u>TAV</u>					
NEWPORT 56/415	44.040.004	4 000 747 004	4 5007005500	CO 004 4 44 00	#00.000.54	
J/W SPOKANE 56/415 SPEC 1/2 J/W SPOKANE 56-415 DEBT SERVICE	14,848,364 29,696,728	1,386,747,001 1,386,747,001	1.5007385522 0.0000000000	\$2,081,144.69 \$0.00	\$22,283.51 \$0.00	
5/W SPORANE 30-413 DEBT SERVICE	29,090,720	1,500,747,001	1.5007385522	\$2,081,144.69	ψ0.00	
CUSICK SCHOOL 59			1.0007000022	Ψ2,001,144.00		
SCHOOL 59 SPECIAL 1/2	32,546,578	457,263,168	1.0105964694	\$462,108.54	\$32,891.46	
SELKIRK SCHOOL 70				^	^-	
SCHOOL 70 SPECIAL 1/2	32,948,976	400,041,043	1.6628558821	\$665,210.60	\$54,789.40	
J/W STEVENS 43/183						
J/W STEVENS 43/183 SPEC 1/2	1,056,426	358,952	0.4262431417	\$153.00	\$450.29	
J/W STEVENS 43/183 CAP PROJECTS	2,112,853	358,952	0.1699821154	\$61.02	\$359.15	
			0.5962252571	\$214.02		
J/W SPOKANE 61 / 414						
J/W SPOKANE 61/414 SPEC 1/2	147,867	13,028,393	1.1726791033	\$15,278.12	\$173.40	
J/W SPOKANE 61/414 DEBT SERVICE	295,735	13,028,393	1.5340531612 2.7067322645	\$19,986.25 \$35,264.37	\$453.67	
J/W SPOKANE 62 / 416			2.7007322043	φ33,204.37		
J/W SPOKANE 62 / 416 SPEC 1/2	941,223	105,965,524	1.2491853889	\$132,370.58	\$1,175.76	
J/W SPOKANE 62/416 CAP PROJECTS	1,882,446	105,965,524	0.4770043085	\$50,546.01	\$897.93	
			1.7261896974	\$182,916.60		
CITIES:						
NEWPORT		217,252,521	2.6637270184	\$578,701.41		#000 70
CUSICK		12,689,221	1.1632558059	\$14,760.81		\$809.70 \$0.00
IONE		36,140,284	1.2560379990	\$45,393.57		\$0.00
METALINE		17,612,991	0.7984106731	\$14,062.40		\$0.00
METALINE FALLS		19,043,171	1.3728669453	\$26,143.74		\$0.00
JUNIOR TAXING DISTRICTS:						
HOSPITAL #1		1,985,648,045	0.2829900251	\$561,918.59		¢oor or
HOSPITAL #1	89,624,894	1,959,178,993	0.3332401721	\$652,877.14	\$29,866.62	\$825.95
HOSPITAL #2	00,024,004	407,227,191	0.0830585500	\$33,823.70	Ψ20,000.02	\$0.11
CEMETERY #1		1,985,648,045	0.0787768811	\$156,423.16		\$0.00
CEMETERY #2 (Disband in 22)		0	0.000000000	\$0.00		
CEMETERY #3		319,688,110	0.0279910316	\$8,948.40		\$1.48
FIRE DIST #2		476,357,769	1.0000010097	\$476,358.25		\$0.48
SPOFR (FORMERLY FD 1, 3, 6, 7 & 8) FIRE DIST #4		1,207,789,250 387,631,375	1.2502181155 0.9135391066	\$1,510,000.00 \$354,116.42		\$263.44
FIRE DIST #4 FIRE DIST #5		72,014,403	0.4993056736	\$35,957.20		\$0.00 \$133.26
FIRE DIST #6 (Merged W/SPOFR in 20)		0	0.000000000	\$0.00		ψ100.20
FIRE DIST #8 (Merged W/SPOFR in 23)		0	0.0000000000	\$0.00		
LIBRARY		2,392,875,236	0.3761770929	\$900,144.85		\$1,139.36
SACHEEN SEWER M&O		109,782,192	0.7592761493	\$83,355.00		
2023 COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE FOR						
TAX COLLECTION IN 2024		2,392,875,236		\$19,960,275.44	\$143,341.19	\$9,438.56
IAA OOLLLOTION IN 2024						

1/10/2024 as of sup 29 CERTIFIED COMPILED BY JAMES McCROSKEY, ASSESSOR